

1 Commercial Suit No.32/2024
M/s. Sai Developers Through Partner
Vitthal Laxman Bhujadi etc Vs.
M/s. Laxmi Developments etc.

MHPU010102102024



ORDER BELOW EXH.52 IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.32/2024

The learned counsel for the plaintiff Adv. Veer is present and has waived the notice of the application (Exh.52). A copy of the application has been already served. Hence, the plaintiff to file it's say to the application (Exh.52) on or before 24/04/2025.

Date : 15/04/2025

(A. L. Tikle)
District Judge-2, Pune.

2 Commercial Suit No.32/2024
M/s. Sai Developers Through Partner
Vitthal Laxman Bhujadi etc Vs.
M/s. Laxmi Developments etc.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of steno	:	S. S. Gupte, (Stenographer Grade-III)
Name of the Court	:	Shri. A. L. Tikle, District Judge-2, Pune
Date of Order	:	15.04.2025
Order signed by PO. on	:	16.04.2025
Order uploaded on	:	17.04.2025