

Commercial Suit No.32/2024
CNR No.MHPU01-010210-2024

M/s. Sai Developers
Through Partner Vitthal Laxman Bhujadi & Ors.
Vs.
M/s. Laxmi Developments & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

During the course of hearing on Exh.5, there appears elements of amicable settlement. Both the Ld. Advocates present with their respective parties have also agreed to the same. Thus, the matter be referred to Judge Mediator. Adjourn to 09/01/2026.

(Dictated and pronounced in Open Court).

Pune.
Date : 08/12/2025

(B. V. Wagh)
District Judge-2 and
Commercial Court, Pune.